
2024-2025 The College of St. Scholastica Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Haus, Ava 24-24 723 30.1 112-293 .382 51-149 .342 55-68 .809 19 76 95 4.0 47 1 36 75 11 39 330 13.8
14 Lind, Kloey 25-25 535 21.4 108-216 .500 0-5 .000 56-112 .500 52 108 160 6.4 62 1 33 52 21 20 272 10.9
12 Johnson, Jackie 24-24 451 18.8 53-141 .376 40-117 .342 21-28 .750 6 38 44 1.8 30 0 22 17 4 20 167 7.0
02 Carlson, Hope 25-0 383 15.3 65-144 .451 7-32 .219 19-32 .594 31 47 78 3.1 61 1 21 28 13 20 156 6.2
01 Imdieke, Lexi 14-3 276 19.7 26-95 .274 16-64 .250 18-25 .720 12 19 31 2.2 26 0 7 21 4 8 86 6.1
15 Bierschbach, Jada 25-0 415 16.6 41-110 .373 1-13 .077 36-61 .590 20 36 56 2.2 34 0 7 36 3 15 119 4.8
22 Kenyon, Madison 20-2 254 12.7 38-85 .447 5-29 .172 12-19 .632 24 45 69 3.5 20 1 3 21 2 5 93 4.7
11 Voigt, Gabby 25-25 599 24.0 31-71 .437 12-33 .364 11-18 .611 11 102 113 4.5 54 1 47 61 11 26 85 3.4
21 Simmons, Daysia 25-1 433 17.3 28-80 .350 17-59 .288 8-13 .615 7 45 52 2.1 25 0 17 33 4 11 81 3.2
03 Riegel, Ava 25-21 699 28.0 25-62 .403 0-6 .000 16-37 .432 32 39 71 2.8 34 0 47 44 0 25 66 2.6
05 Toewe, Kate 17-0 71 4.2 5-22 .227 1-2 .500 5-17 .294 9 4 13 0.8 9 0 2 9 5 1 16 0.9
24 Lowe, Maddie 13-0 38 2.9 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 1 6 0.5 6 0 0 3 0 7 10 0.8
30 Sarauer, Brooklyn 19-0 76 4.0 5-20 .250 2-9 .222 3-6 .500 2 8 10 0.5 9 0 4 9 0 5 15 0.8
35 Rendahl, Paxyn 16-0 47 2.9 2-15 .133 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 5 0 3 5 0 2 7 0.4
Total 25 5000 200.0 543-1368 .397 153-525 .291 264-440 .600 282 611 893 35.7 422 5 249 435 78 204 1503 60.12
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 528-1357 .389 115-370 .311 319-452 .706 245 601 846 33.8 429 12 276 420 58 222 1490 59.60

Team Statistics CSS OPP
SCORING 1503 1490
    Points Per Game 60.1 59.6
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 543-1368 528-1357
    Field Goal Pct .397 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-525 115-370
    3PT FG Pct .291 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 264-440 319-452
    FT Pct .600 .706
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 12.8
REBOUNDS 893 846
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 249 276
    Assists Per Game 10.0 11.0
TURNOVERS 435 420
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 204 222
    Steals Per Game 8.2 8.9
BLOCKS 78 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,164 2,827
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-116 14-202
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-107

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Scholastica 390 370 386 357 1503
Opponents 348 341 377 424 1490

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at St. Norbert L 62-69 324
11/09/24 vs Wis.-Stout L 53-71 107
11/15/24 at Wis.-Stevens Point L 43-67 218
11/16/24 at Marian (WI) W 75-67 139
11/23/24 NORTHLAND W 103-42 91
11/27/24 at Wis.-Superior L 50-72 84

* 12/04/24 at Carleton W 70-39 108
* 12/07/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 64-52 76
* 12/11/24 at Hamline L 38-57 246

12/14/24 at Crown (MN) W 71-28 100
* 01/04/25 MACALESTER W 51-50 70
* 01/08/25 ST. OLAF W 48-43 70
* 01/11/25 at Gustavus Adolphus L 41-76 433
* 01/15/25 AUGSBURG W 67-48 100
* 01/18/25 at Saint Benedict W 74-51 318
* 01/22/25 at Bethel (MN) L 54-73 175
* 01/25/25 HAMLINE L 52-61 150
* 01/29/25 CARLETON W 72-46 123
* 02/01/25 at Macalester W 76-55 313
* 02/05/25 SAINT BENEDICT L 53-84 80
* 02/08/25 at Saint Mary's (MN) L 62-71 116
* 02/12/25 at St. Catherine L 54-68 78
* 02/15/25 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 71-76 201
* 02/19/25 BETHEL (MN) L 34-74 203
* 02/22/25 at Augsburg W 65-50 175

* = Conference game



2024-2025 The College of St. Scholastica Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Haus, Ava 17-17 538 31.6 83-212 .392 38-107 .355 37-45 .822 11 62 73 4.3 30 0 24 55 8 25 241 14.2
14 Lind, Kloey 18-18 388 21.6 82-168 .488 0-3 .000 45-81 .556 33 88 121 6.7 48 1 20 35 18 16 209 11.6
12 Johnson, Jackie 17-17 317 18.6 40-107 .374 31-88 .352 11-17 .647 5 23 28 1.6 25 0 17 13 3 8 122 7.2
02 Carlson, Hope 18-0 294 16.3 46-103 .447 5-21 .238 16-28 .571 25 34 59 3.3 47 1 17 22 10 9 113 6.3
22 Kenyon, Madison 15-2 224 14.9 33-72 .458 3-23 .130 7-11 .636 18 34 52 3.5 12 0 2 17 2 5 76 5.1
01 Imdieke, Lexi 7-0 134 19.1 10-40 .250 8-30 .267 5-7 .714 4 9 13 1.9 12 0 3 13 1 4 33 4.7
11 Voigt, Gabby 18-18 441 24.5 23-46 .500 10-22 .455 10-16 .625 6 83 89 4.9 37 0 32 47 7 12 66 3.7
15 Bierschbach, Jada 18-0 291 16.2 21-73 .288 0-8 .000 23-37 .622 18 27 45 2.5 21 0 6 25 2 10 65 3.6
21 Simmons, Daysia 18-0 326 18.1 20-62 .323 13-48 .271 7-10 .700 5 33 38 2.1 17 0 14 24 4 6 60 3.3
03 Riegel, Ava 18-18 538 29.9 17-46 .370 0-5 .000 13-29 .448 23 29 52 2.9 24 0 33 33 0 18 47 2.6
24 Lowe, Maddie 8-0 15 1.9 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 4 4 0.5
05 Toewe, Kate 11-0 32 2.9 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 3 1 4 0.4 5 0 0 4 3 1 6 0.5
30 Sarauer, Brooklyn 12-0 40 3.3 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 6 0 3 4 0 2 4 0.3
35 Rendahl, Paxyn 11-0 22 2.0 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 5 0 2 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 380-958 .397 108-361 .299 178-289 .616 192 456 648 36.0 288 2 171 318 58 122 1046 58.11
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 381-989 .385 82-252 .325 230-320 .719 176 423 599 33.3 279 8 190 269 52 176 1074 59.67

Team Statistics CSS OPP
SCORING 1046 1074
    Points Per Game 58.1 59.7
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 380-958 381-989
    Field Goal Pct .397 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-361 82-252
    3PT FG Pct .299 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-289 230-320
    FT Pct .616 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 12.8
REBOUNDS 648 599
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 171 190
    Assists Per Game 9.5 10.6
TURNOVERS 318 269
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 122 176
    Steals Per Game 6.8 9.8
BLOCKS 58 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,073 1,962
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-119 9-218
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Scholastica 279 259 257 251 1046
Opponents 263 237 275 299 1074

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Carleton W 70-39 108
12/07/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 64-52 76
12/11/24 at  Hamline L 38-57 246
01/04/25 MACALESTER W 51-50 70
01/08/25 ST. OLAF W 48-43 70
01/11/25 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 41-76 433
01/15/25 AUGSBURG W 67-48 100
01/18/25 at  Saint Benedict W 74-51 318
01/22/25 at  Bethel (MN) L 54-73 175
01/25/25 HAMLINE L 52-61 150
01/29/25 CARLETON W 72-46 123
02/01/25 at  Macalester W 76-55 313
02/05/25 SAINT BENEDICT L 53-84 80
02/08/25 at  Saint Mary's (MN) L 62-71 116
02/12/25 at  St. Catherine L 54-68 78
02/15/25 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 71-76 201
02/19/25 BETHEL (MN) L 34-74 203
02/22/25 at  Augsburg W 65-50 175


